1Chicago Protective Apparel • 847.674.7900 • www.chicagoprotective.com
ARC FLASH
P R O T E C T I O N
...Since 1913
NFPA 70E  2018  •  CPA 9 th  ED I T ION
Chicago Protective Apparel • 847.674.7900 • www.chicagoprotective.com2
In the 2018 edition of the NFPA 70E, the most recent update to the standard

flash coats are made
from very advanced
protective materials,
making our PPE 4
clothing among the
lightest weight on the
market. The coats
are 50” in length and
feature a barracuda
collar with Velcro®
closure, front Veclro®
closure, and knit
wristlets.
Cal Rating Part Number
8 cal/cm2 SWC-8-SIZE
12 cal/cm2 SWC-12-SIZE
20 cal/cm2 SWC-20-SIZE
32 cal/cm2 SWC-32-SIZE
43  cal/cm2 SWC-43-SIZE
ARC FLASH CLOTHING
Our 40 and 74 cal arc
flash jackets are made
from very advanced
protective materials,
making our PPE 4
clothing among the
lightest weight on the
market. The jackets are
35” in length and feature
a barracuda collar with
Velcro® closure, front
Veclro® closure, and knit
wristlets.
COAT 8-43 CAL, PPE2-PPE4 COAT 40 & 74 CAL, PPE4
JACKET 40 & 74 CAL, PPE4JACKET 8-43 CAL, PPE2-PPE4
Cal Rating Part Number
8 cal/cm2 SWJ-8-SIZE
12 cal/cm2 SWJ-12-SIZE
20 cal/cm2 SWJ-20-SIZE
32 cal/cm2 SWJ-32-SIZE
43  cal/cm2 SWJ-43-SIZE
Cal Rating Part Number
40 cal/cm2 SWJ-40-SIZE
74 cal/cm2 SWJ-74-SIZE
Cal Rating Part Number
40 cal/cm2 SWC-40-SIZE
74 cal/cm2 SWC-74-SIZE
5Chicago Protective Apparel • 847.674.7900 • www.chicagoprotective.com
Our 8-43 cal arc flash
pants are made from
varying weights and layers

side closure at waist, both
with Velcro® closures. The
straps on the overalls have a
criss-cross back with plastic
crosser, and plastic Nexus®
clip closure at upper chest.
PANTS 8-43 CAL, PPE2-PPE4
BIB OVERALL 8-43 CAL, PPE2-PPE4
PANTS 40 & 74 CAL, PPE4
BIB OVERALL 40 & 74 CAL, PPE4
Cal Rating Part Number
40 cal/cm2 SWC-40-SIZE
74 cal/cm2 SWC-74-SIZE
Cal Rating Part Number
8 cal/cm2 SWP-8-SIZE
12 cal/cm2 SWP-12-SIZE
20 cal/cm2 SWP-20-SIZE
32 cal/cm2 SWP-32-SIZE
43  cal/cm2 SWP-43-SIZE
Cal Rating Part Number
40 cal/cm2 SWP-40-SIZE
74 cal/cm2 SWP-74-SIZE
Cal Rating Part Number
8 cal/cm2 SWB-8-SIZE
12 cal/cm2 SWB-12-SIZE
20 cal/cm2 SWB-20-SIZE
32 cal/cm2 SWB-32-SIZE
43  cal/cm2 SWB-43-SIZE
Cal Rating Part Number
40 cal/cm2 SWB-40-SIZE
74 cal/cm2 SWB-74-SIZE
Chicago Protective Apparel • 847.674.7900 • www.chicagoprotective.com6
Our 40 and 74 cal arc flash
leggings are made from aramid
fabric and high-performance

fabric. It comes with a green tinted
window, for more light transmission
and greater visibility, while still
providing a high level of protection.
Our 8-43 cal arc flash leggings are
made from varying weights and layers
of UltraSoft® fabric. The leggings are 14"
long, with full vertical Velcro® closures in
back, and secure to feet with split leather
strap and side Velcro® closure.
LEGGINGS 8-43 CAL, PPE2-PPE4COVERALL 8-43 CAL, PPE2-PPE4
LEGGINGS 40 & 74 CAL, PPE4
HOODS 8-43 CAL, PPE2-PPE4 HOODS 40 & 74 CAL, PPE4
Cal Rating Part #
8 cal/cm2 SW-401-8
12 cal/cm2 SW-401-12
20 cal/cm2 SW-401-20
32 cal/cm2 SW-401-32
43 cal/cm2 SW-401-43
Cal Rating Part #
8 cal/cm2 SW-605-8
12 cal/cm2 SW-605-12
20 cal/cm2 SW-605-20
32 cal/cm2 SW-605-32
43  cal/cm2 SW-605-43
Cal Rating Part #
40 cal/cm2 SW-401-40
74 cal/cm2 SW-401-74
Cal Rating Part #
40 cal/cm2 SWH-40
74 cal/cm2 SWH-74
Cal Rating Part #
8 cal/cm2 SWH-8
12 cal/cm2 SWH-12
20 cal/cm2 SWH-20
32 cal/cm2 SWH-32
43  cal/cm2 SWH-43
Our 8-43 cal arc flash
coveralls are made with
varying weights and
layers of UltraSoft®

Hard Cap
WV-ARC-12AD
HB-AD-SLT
HC-Color-SLT
Face Shield with Chin Cup
Slotted Cap Bracket
Hard Cap
Our lift-front face shields provide great ergonomics and visibility.
The lift-front design makes this face shield user-friendly and
comfortable for workers to use. Designed to be worn with
hoods, these face shields are highly transparent and their grey
tint allows for more accurate color rendering.
They are made from premium anti-fog coated polycarbonate,
and meet NFPA 70E, ASTM F2178, and ANSI Z87+S standards.
Cal Rating Part #
25 cal / cm2 WV-ARC-HT25HT
40 cal / cm2 WV-ARC-HT40HT Part #KN-51
Part #KCF-51 (2-Ply) • Part #KC3-51 (3-Ply)Kit Part #SW-WVCK-COLORKit Part #SW-WVK-COLOR
Cal Rating Part #
20 cal / cm2 WV-ARC-3P20V
40 cal / cm2 WV-ARC-3P40V
43 cal / cm2 WV-ARC-3P43V
Part Numbers for
Replacement Windows ONLY
Cal Rating Part #
20 cal / cm2 SWH-20H3P
40 cal / cm2 SWH-40H3P
43 cal / cm2 SWH-43H3P
Part Numbers for Entire
Hood / Window Assembly
Including Hard Cap
3Phase Lift-Front Window Shown

12”
LLPG-14
14”
LLPG-16
16”
In order to determine the proper size for Class 0
and 00 insulating gloves, use a tape measure to
find the circumference of your hand around the
palm.
For example, 9” means your Class 0 and 00 glove
size is 9. For Class 2 gloves add 1/2 size to allow
for dexterity. For example, 9” means your Class 2
glove size is 9 1/2.
Class 00 • Available in 11” or 14” length
• Max use volts 500
• 11” length: Part #LRIG-00-11-[Size]
• 14” length: Part #LRIG-00-14-[Size]
CLASS 0 • Available in 11” or 14” length
• Max use volts 1000
• 11” length: Part #LRIG-0-11-[Size]
• 14” length: Part #LRIG-0-14-[Size]
Class 1 • Available in 14” or 16” length
• Max use volts 7500
• 14” length: Part #LRIG-1-14-[Size]
• 16” length: Part #LRIG-1-16-[Size]
CLASS 2 • Available in 14”, 16” or 18” length
• Max use volts 17,000
• 14” length: Part #LRIG-2-14-[Size]
• 16” length: Part #LRIG-2-16-[Size]
• 18” length: Part #LRIG-2-18-[Size]
CLASS 3 • Available in 14”, 16” or 18” length
• Max use volts 26,500
• 14” length: Part #LRIG-3-14-[Size]
• 16” length: Part #LRIG-3-16-[Size]
• 18” length: Part #LRIG-3-18-[Size]
CLASS 4 • Available in 16” or 18” length
• Max use volts 36,000
• 16” length: Part #LRIG-4-16-[Size]
• 18” length: Part #LRIG-4-18-[Size]
CLASS 00 Glove Kit
Kit Part #GK-00-11
Class 00 Rubber Glove: LRIG-00-11
Leather Protector: PG-0-ADJS